Fund Code Monitors
As of 12/7/2016

	Military Standard Billing System (MILSBILLS)
Fund Code Monitors

	SVC/Agency Codes &
Appropriation code(s)
	Organization
	POC
	Email Address



	A, B, C, W
	USA
Primary
	Tamara E. Crouch
(317) 212-0839 DSN 699 
	tamara.e.crouch.civ@mail.mil

	A, B, C, W
	USA
Alternate
	Laura Gentry
(317) 212-5120 DSN 699  
(317) 212-3071 (Fax) 
	laura.l.gentry3.civ@mail.mil

	A, B, C, W
	USA
Alternate
	Hermon L. Dixon III
(317) 212-7442 DSN 699 
	hermon.l.dixon.civ@mail.mil

	A, B, C, W
	USA
Alternate
	Marilyn J. Mcgee
(317) 212-3380 DSN 699 
	marilyn.j.mcgee2.civ@mail.mil

	A, B, C, W
	USA
Alternate
	Angeline Allen
(317) 212-8870 DSN 699 
	angeline.l.allen2.civ@mail.mil

	A, B, C, W
	USA
Alternate
	Max Louis
(317) 212-0862 DSN 699 
	max.a.louis.civ@mail.mil

	N, P, Q, R, V
	USN
Primary
	Joshua Sherman
(216) 204-2740 DSN 580 
	joshua.a.sherman10.civ@mail.mil

	N, P, Q, R, V
	USN
Alternate
	Dana Malone
(216) 204-1843 DSN 580 
	dana.c.malone.civ@mail.mil

	D, E, F
	USAF
Primary
	Angel Sweetser
(614) 701-4829 DSN 791 
	angel.m.sweetser.civ@mail.mil

	D, E, F
	USAF
Alternate
	Diana Ritzert
(614) 701-4826 DSN 791 
	diana.m.ritzert.civ@mail.mil

	K, L, M
	USMC
Alternate
	Angel Chapman
(229) 639-8558
	angela.d.chapman@usmc.mil

	K, L, M
	USMC
Alternate
	Terry Boyd
(229) 639-5380
	terry.j.boyd@usmc.mil

	K, L, M
	USMC
Alternate
	Eldon Freymuth 
Sgt. 
(571) 256-7854
	eldon.freymuth@usmc.mil

	K, L, M
	USMC
Primary
	S. E. Copeland
(703) 614-2023 DSN 224 
	selester.copeland@usmc.mil

	H
	Other DOD Activities
Primary
	Tamara E. Crouch
(317) 212-0839 DSN 699 
	tamara.e.crouch.civ@mail.mil

	H
	Other DOD Activities
Alternate
	Laura Gentry
(317) 212-5120 DSN 699  
(317) 212-3071 (Fax) 
	laura.l.gentry3.civ@mail.mil

	H
	Other DOD Activities
Alternate
	Hermon L. Dixon III
(317) 212-7442 DSN 699 
	hermon.l.dixon.civ@mail.mil

	H
	Other DOD Activities
Alternate
	Marilyn J. Mcgee
(317) 212-3380 DSN 699 
	marilyn.j.mcgee2.civ@mail.mil

	H
	Other DOD Activities
Alternate
	Angeline Allen
(317) 212-8870 DSN 699 
	angeline.l.allen2.civ@mail.mil

	H
	Other DOD Activities
Alternate
	Max Louis
(317) 212-0862 DSN 699 
	max.a.louis.civ@mail.mil

	S, T, U
	DLA
Primary
	Maria Summers
(614) 692-8020 DSN 850 
	maria.m.summers@dla.mil

	S, T, U
	DLA
Alternate
	Michael Lane
(717) 770-5493 DSN 771 
	Michael.Lane@dla.mil

	G, numeric-numeric
	GSA
Primary
	Roxanne Degner
(816) 823-4482
	roxanne.degner@gsa.gov

	Z
	USCG
Primary
	Jessika Hunt
(757) 523-6713
	jessika.n.hunt@uscg.mil

	ALL
	DoD

	Bob Hammond
(703) 767-2117 DSN 427 
	Robert.Hammond@dla.mil

	ALL
	DoD
Primary
	Lisa Tonkin 
(DLA Transaction Services) 
(937) 656-3737 DSN 986 
	Lisa.Tonkin@dla.mil

	ALL
	DoD
Alternate
	Allen Coleman 
(DLA Transaction Services) 
(937) 656-3708 DSN 986 
	Allen.Coleman@dla.mil
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